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Structure of Care

Policy
Philosophy of care

Organisational
support

Staffing and training

Environment &
facilities

Process of Care

Identification of ¢

care needs
Physical care

Pain &
symptom
management

Psychosocial
care

Spiritual care

Coordination &
collaboration

Communication
Family support
Dying in place

Qutcome of care

 Residents’ outcomes
« Family satisfaction

« Care home
competence
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Statement Rating level Changes Changes

“2” at TO at Tl at T2
6. Information derived from assessments are provided for the residents, their 2.8% +69.4% +5.6% <0.001
family members or representatives on regular basis, and discussion is
documented based on their desire and choices.
17. The resident’s decisions towards the place of death are respected and 5.6% +69.4% +2.8% <0.001
ensured.
22. The care preference of the resident and their family members towards 16.7% +66.6% +2.8% <0.001
care during dying phase is recorded and reviewed periodically.
18. Recognize and record the changes during the resident’s dying phase and 22.2% +58.4% +2.7% <0.001
notify the other residents, the family members and the staff.
7. The Advance Care Plan includes the resident’s preference to religious, 25.0% +58.3% 0 <0.001
spiritual and cultural practices, as well as the family members’ involvement in
the decision-making process.
20. Upon the death of the resident, sufficient time, appropriate privacy and 0 +58.3% +8.4% <0.001

peaceful atmosphere are provided to the family members, friends, and
caregivers.




Statement Rating level Changes Changes
“2” at 1O at Tl at T2
25. The body of the deceased resident is handled according to 8.3% +13.9% +5.6% NA
the guidance of EOL Care as well as local laws and regulations.
24. Post death care is delivered in a respectful manner 13.9% +16.7% +2.7% 0.107

according to the cultural and religious practices of the
deceased resident, and the care service is evaluated and
recorded appropriately.
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Introductory courses

Basic concept

Workshop on attitudes towards
death & dying issues

Advanced Training

Symptom management
Psychosocial and spiritual care

Ethical and legal aspects Clinical visit
Case management

Caregiver support On-site support IcEce.O
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Care for dying patients

Grief and bereavement
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Staff preparedness for providing palliative and end-of-life

care in long-term care ll?n:tml:ts: nstrument development
and validation

Helen YL Chan,' @ Gloria KM Chun,* CW Man® and Edward MF Leung®

! The Methersol 5doal o Mursing, The (hinese University of Hong Kong, and JHme‘g Fong Asodation of Geroniology, Hong Eong,
Chittg

Willingness
01 Staff acceptance and confidence to provide
care to dying residents

Capability

02
Staff’s perceived knowledge and skills necessary
to provide palliative and end-of-life care

. Resilience

Staff’s ability to cope with potentially stressful
and emotionally draining situations

Chan, H. Y. L., Chun, G. K. M., Man, C. W., &Leung, E. M. F. (2018). Staff preparedness for providing palliative and end-of-life care
in long-term care homes: Instrument development and validation. Geriatrics & Gerontology International, 18(5), 745-749.




3.8
3.7
3.6
3.5
3.4
3.3
3.2
3.1

Willingness

/

T0

—e—Professional

T1

T2

—e—Frontline

3.5
3.4
3.3
3.2
3.1

2.9
2.8
2.7
2.6

Capability
T0 T1 T2

—e—Professional

—e—Frontline

3.9

3.8

3.7

3.6

3.5

3.4

3.3

Resilience

TO

—e—Professional

T1

T2

—e—Frontline



KRB E Z A BN EREE

A SE AR AR 5T e R 3

DI R KRBT REIREER

BRBREBENEXEZBERI




— A SRR, U
B ENER 128 B 39 73 B

4
3
m =3 (n=844)
) m B4 (n=1305)
T (n=16)
1 m T iE (n=184)
0

=1Vl = HlIKE S —F&



feAR BT
Residents’ conditions
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¥R BRREETE] 4 (Early Communication)
R Z2H/E (n=157)

43.88
41.61 5139 (n=43)
(n=57) (n=74)
®m High
Low
38.78 T ind;
29903 2569 (1=38) No indicated need

(]l:4 l) (]1=3 7)

Information Anxiety (n= Feeling not Depression Practical Physical Barriers in

needs (n= 08) at peace (n=98) problem (n= symptoms  sharing
89) [Spiritual] 137) (n=144) feelings
(n=199) with family

[Social] (n=

08) Source: from JCECC Report
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ACP Engagement Scale Intake T, 6-month T, % changes
mean (SD) mean (SD) | (New-Old)/Old

FEEZFE A RARAAERRERZR
f N RHR YR
R I E N EEl SE N
’%5%?&%%32%@% Rr H AT 1% R 3.9 (1.7) 4.2 (1.4) £9.1%
SCHI SRR

3.7 (L.7) 4.5 (1.0) 220.0%

3. BB AR B e I (Rl A (R
&l B Ry H C T 25 et 3.4 (1.8) 3.8 (1.6) *14.6%
ZHIHERER™

4. %5] | THEES N ) sLikE
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*n<.05; **p<.01; ***p<.001 Source: from JCECC Report

51 3.6 (1.8) 3.9 (1.6) 29.3%
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‘ 2z Mean Palliative Performance Scale (PPS) =

80% 36.0 + 11.7 (From 10 — 70)
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50.00 350
2.98
39.10 3.00
40.00

2.50
30.00 500
20.00 1.50
1.00
10.00 - 0.50

0.00 - 0.00 N |

105 Number of A&E admission  Number of ICU beddays
W HKAG program (N=95) mCDM (13783) B HA 2012 figure on RCHE residents

Source: from JCECC Report
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Pre

Post

Depressmn (lower scores indicate less depressive
symptoms)

Distress facing medical decision of residents
(lower scores indicate lower distress)

Distress facing deterioration of residents
(lower scores indicate lower distress)

Level of residents’ expression on preferences
relating to EoL care decisions (lower scores
indicate higher level of expression)
Consensus on EoL Care decisions between
resident and the carer (lower scores indicate

higher consensus)

*p<.05; **p<.01; ***p<.001

157

158

158

149

154

Mean (SD)

0.9 (0.2)

4.6 (2.4)

5.0 (2.6)

2.9 (1.4)

1.2 (0.9)

Mean (SD) | % changes

0.2(0.6) #80.3%***

2.6(1.8)  #43.9%***

2.7(1.6) $46.8%***

2.5(1.6) #14.8%***

1.2 (0.8) $0.5%
Source: from JCECC Report
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9.1+ 1.0

9.2+1.0
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9.1+0.9
9.2+1.2
38.8+1.38
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